
Spring 2018 Academic Calendar

January 15, Mon. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Service Day – no classes

January 16, Tuesday Classes begin
January 22, Monday Last day to change a course schedule or drop a course 

without a grade of “W” being recorded
Feb. 14, Wednesday Last day to apply for May graduation
March 9, Friday Last day to drop a course or withdraw without a grade 

of “WF” being recorded
March 11-18, Sun.-Sun. Spring break – no classes
April 30, Monday Last day of classes
May 1, Tuesday Reading day
May 2- 9, Wed-Wed. Final examinations (includes exams on Sat.)

Commencement

Refund Dates

Through January 22- 100% refund for dropping or complete withdrawal

Through January 26- 70% refund for dropping a course or complete withdrawal 

Through February 1- 50% refund for dropping a course or complete withdrawal 

Through February 10- 20% refund for dropping a course or complete withdrawal



Palmetto Spring I Cale  

January 16, Tuesday
January 18, Thursday

February 11, Sunday

March 9, Fri. 

Refund Dates

Through January 18- 100% refun      

Through January 20- 70% refund        

Through January 23 - 50% refund        

Through January 28- 20% refund       



   endar (3A1)

Classes begin
Last day to change a course schedule or drop a course without a 
grade of “W” being recorded
Last day to drop a course or withdraw without a grade of “WF” being 
recorded
Last day of classes

    d for dropping or complete withdrawal

     for dropping a course or complete withdrawal 

     d for dropping a course or complete withdrawal 

     for dropping a course or complete withdrawal



Palmetto Spring II Calendar (3A2)

March 19, Monday Classes begin
March 21, Wednesday Last day to add/drop without a “W”
April 13, Friday Last day to drop without a “WF”
May 9, Wednesday Last day of classes

Refund Dates

Through March 21- 100% refund for dropping or complete withdrawal

Through March 23- 70% refund for dropping a course or complete withdrawal 

Through March 26 - 50% refund for dropping a course or complete withdrawal 

Through March 31- 20% refund for dropping a course or complete withdrawal
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